
Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

B 5 D 3 C 4 D 1
B 3 D 2
D 3 D 2

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Prone Inj: Normal Inj: Durable

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

29-31 P4 39-42 G1 56-62 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 1-30 P4 38-41 G1 56-62 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 30-37 P4 45-47 G1 61-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 37-41 P4 48-50 G1 63-68 F7 Sacrifice Bunt
32-33 P6 43 L4 63-71 G6 31-32 P6 42 L4 63-71 G6 38-39 P6 48 L4 68-74 G4 42-43 P6 51 L4 69-76 G6

34 P2 44-47 G3 72-81 F8 33 P2 43-47 G3 72-81 F8 40 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8 44 P2 52-55 G3 77-84 F8

35-36 P3 48 L6 82-91 G4 34-35 P3 48 L6 82-91 G4 41-42 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6 45-46 P3 56 L6 85-92 G4

37-38 P5 49-55 G5 92-99 F9 36-37 P5 49-55 G5 92-99 F9 43-44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7 47 P5 57-62 G5 93-99 F9

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

C 4 F 2 A 2 C 2
D 2

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Durable Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

26-37 P4 45-47 G1 61-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 26-40 P4 47-49 G1 62-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 24-37 P4 45-47 G1 61-67 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 1-28 P4 36-39 G1 55-62 F7 Sacrifice Bunt
38-39 P6 48 L4 68-74 G4 41-42 P6 50 L4 68-75 G4 38-39 P6 48 L4 68-75 G6 29-30 P6 40 L4 63-72 G6

40 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8 43 P2 51-54 G3 76-83 F8 40 P2 49-52 G3 76-84 F8 31 P2 41-45 G3 73-82 F8

41-42 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6 44-45 P3 55 L6 84-92 G6 41-42 P3 53 L6 85-92 G4 32-33 P3 46 L6 83-91 G4

43-44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7 46 P5 56-61 G5 93-99 F7 43-44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F9 34-35 P5 47-54 G5 92-99 F9

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

2B 1-10

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 11 2 F
12-36 1B 12-39 7

L Mo Vaughn
27 1994 Boston (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-69 HR 1-44 W
H

E
E
L

1B

OUT

D

SB CS SH

1-5 2B 1-4

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 5 A
6-28 1B 5-29 8

7
3B RF 6

6-28 1B 23-42 DH
1-55 BB 1-47 P

A
T

IE
N

T

1-11

2 3 0
©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB

B Lee Tinsley
25 1994 Boston (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-19 W
H

E
E
L

LF 5
1-5 2B 20-22 CF

68-74 HBP
1-55 SO 1-67

T
O

U
G

H

56 2B
3B 6

57-63 1B 68-73

56-57 2B 48-49
3B

58-67 1B 50-62

56 2 0 0 8 13 .214 .318 .250

88 2 0 2 11 23 .227 .313 .318

OUT

D

SB CS SH
13 0 3

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-96 BB 1-57 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B
3B 58-59
1B 60-69

HBP

L Andy Tomberlin
28 1994 Boston (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-22 W
H

E
E
L

RF 8
2B LF 6
3B 23-26 P

1 1B 27-44 DH

5 11 .206 .308 .353

OUT

D

SB CS SH
1 0 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-92 SO 1-78

T
O

U
G

H

2B
3B 6
1B 79-81
2B

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 1-5 4 B
1B 6-28 6

1-80 BB 1-45 P
A

T
IE

N
T

81-82 2B 46-50
83 3B

84-87 1B 51-63
88-92 HBP 64-67

R John Valentin
27 1994 Boston (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-35 HR 1-23 W
H

E
E
L

SS
36-42 2B 24-31
43-44 3B
45-56 1B 32-49

OUT

D

SB CS SH
3 1 5

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-29 SO 1-31

T
O

U
G

H

30-35 2B 32-36
36-37 3B 5
38-48 1B 37-50
1-12 2B 1-12

IN
-P

LA
Y

13-16 3B 3 B
17-35 1B 13-35 8

1B 49-64
52-73 HBP 65-69
1-74 SO 1-68

T
O

U
G

H

75 2B 69-70
3B 6

76-79 1B 71-76

70-72 2B 45-49
3B

73-80 1B 50-64
1-25 BB 1-43 P

A
T

IE
N

T

26-32 2B 44-48
3B

33-51

10 38 .310 .386 .635

268 17 1 15 47 74 .310 .418 .549

OUT

D

SB CS SH
4 4 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

Chris Turner
25 1994 California (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-9 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

C 4
10-13 2B 1-7

14 3B
15-37 1B 8-25

126 8 0 1168 6 2 3 16 9 .324 .448 .603

233 20 0 6 26 29 .313 .384 .476

2 0 0 0 1 1 .000 .333 .000

34 0 1 1

3 12 .215 .254 .277

OUT

D

SB CS SH
3 0 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-52 SO 1-48

T
O

U
G

H

53 2B 49-51
3B 7

54-62 1B 52-58
1-6 2B 1-8

IN
-P

LA
Y

7-9 3B 4 A
10-35 1B 9-26 8

R Frank Thomas
26 1994 Chicago (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-88 HR 1-66 W
H

E
E
L

1B
89 2B 67-70

3B
90-92 1B 71-77

84 3 1 1 7 17 .262 .319 .357

1-35 BB 1-19 P
A

T
IE

N
T

36-38 2B 20-25
39 3B

40-55 1B 26-40
HBP 41-47

R

1-25 SO 1-36

T
O

U
G

H

26-28 2B 37-42
3B 8

29-45 1B 43-52
1-8 2B 1-16

IN
-P

LA
Y

9-11 3B 2 D
12-38 1B 17-36 7

1-84 BB 1-88 P
A

T
IE

N
T

85 2B 89
3B

86-89 1B 90-91
HBP 92-93

L Jim Thome
24 1994 Cleveland (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-19 HR 1-60 W
H

E
E
L

3B
20-26 2B 61-64

3B
27-36 1B 65-73

SO AVG OBP SLG

59-60
3B 8

82 1B 61-67
1-10 2B 1-11

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 12 3 D
11-23 1B 13-35 8

1-43 BB 1-53 P
A

T
IE

N
T

44-48 2B 54-57
3B

49-55 1B 58-68
HBP

L Scott Livingstone
29 1994 Detroit (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

3B
2B 1-5 1B
3B

1 1B 6-26

84 5 0 2 9 27 .167 .247 .298

OUT

D

SB CS SH
3 3 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-80 SO 1-58

T
O

U
G

H

81 2B
1-97 SO 1-46

T
O

U
G

H

2B 47-48
3B 8
1B 49-57
2B 1-6

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B  D
1B 7-27 4

1 BB 1-18 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B 19-22
3B
1B 23-39

HBP

0 0 0 .000 .000 .000

23 1 0 0 1 4 .217 .250 .261

OUT

F

SB CS SH
0 0 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

0 0 0

237 15 1 18 37 57 .304 .396 .603

104 5 1 12 26 12 .385 .504 .798

295 29 0 26 83 49 .342 .482 .70565 4 0 0



Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

B 3 C 3 A 2 C 3
B 3 B 5 F 2
D 2 C 2
D 2

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

31-34 P4 42-45 G1 59-65 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 15-37 P4 45-47 G1 61-67 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 21-34 P4 42-45 G1 59-65 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 23-34 P4 42-45 G1 59-65 F9 Sacrifice Bunt
35-36 P6 46 L4 66-72 G4 38-39 P6 48 L4 68-75 G6 35-36 P6 46 L4 66-74 G6 35-36 P6 46 L4 66-72 G4

37 P2 47-50 G3 73-81 F8 40 P2 49-52 G3 76-84 F8 37 P2 47-50 G3 75-83 F8 37 P2 47-50 G3 73-81 F8

38-39 P3 51 L6 82-91 G6 41-42 P3 53 L6 85-92 G4 38-39 P3 51 L6 84-91 G4 38-39 P3 51 L6 82-91 G6

40-41 P5 52-58 G5 92-99 F7 43-44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F9 40-41 P5 52-58 G5 92-99 F9 40-41 P5 52-58 G5 92-99 F7

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

C 5 C 1 C 1 C 1
D 3 B 4 C 4 B 1

B 2 D 1 B 2
D 2

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

29-40 P4 47-49 G1 62-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 24-36 P4 44-47 G1 61-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 24-27 P4 35-38 G1 54-61 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 9-30 P4 38-41 G1 56-62 F7 Sacrifice Bunt
41-42 P6 50 L4 68-75 G4 37-38 P6 48 L4 68-74 G4 28-29 P6 39 L4 62-70 G4 31-32 P6 42 L4 63-71 G6

43 P2 51-54 G3 76-83 F8 39 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8 30 P2 40-44 G3 71-80 F8 33 P2 43-47 G3 72-81 F8

44-45 P3 55 L6 84-92 G6 40-41 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6 31-32 P3 45 L6 81-91 G6 34-35 P3 48 L6 82-91 G4

46 P5 56-61 G5 93-99 F7 42-43 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7 33-34 P5 46-53 G5 92-99 F7 36-37 P5 49-55 G5 92-99 F9

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

3B 8-9 3 F
1B 10-28 8

7
1-40 BB 1-26 P

A
T

IE
N

T

41-44 2B 27-31
3B

4 13

OUT

OUT

D

1-10 2B 1-7

IN
-P

LA
Y

OUT

D

OUT

11 - 12 C

OUT

D

SB CS SH
3 0 2

R Alan Trammell
36 1994 Detroit (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-26 HR 1-20 W
H

E
E
L

SS
27-32 2B 21-25 DH

3B
33-49 1B 26-41

201 11 1 5 10 24 .254 .292 .393

1-32 SO 1-31

T
O

U
G

H

33-36 2B 32-34
3B 7

37-49 1B 35-45
1-9 2B 1-8

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 9-10 3 A
10-32 1B 11-30 7

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP

L Bill Spiers
28 1994 Milwaukee (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

3B
2B 1-7 SS
3B 8 RF 7

1-14 1B 9-35 1B

SLG

91 6 0 3 6 11 .297 .340 .462

1-23 BB 1-21 P
A

T
IE

N
T

24-29 2B 22-26
3B

30-47 1B 27-41
HBP 42-43

3B 6
53-57 1B 53-62

2B 1-8

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 9 4 A
1-14 1B 10-36 8

1-24 BB 1-37 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B 38-41
3B

25-35 1B 42-58
36-47 HBP

179 10 1 0 17 35 .279 .342 .346

B Jose Valentin
25 1994 Milwaukee (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-42 W
H

E
E
L

SS
1-6 2B 43-48 2B

3B

SB CS SH
7 1 3

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

35 0 0 0 2 7 .114 .184 .114

1-52 SO 1-50

T
O

U
G

H

2B 51-52
3B 4

83 1B 64-68
1-7 2B 1-12

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 5 B
8-21 1B 13-32 8

3B
7-20 1B 49-59
1-63 BB 1-49 P

A
T

IE
N

T

64-65 2B 50-54
3B

66-70 1B 55-64
HBP 65-67

233 17 0 11 30 58 .262 .350 .476

R Greg Vaughn
29 1994 Milwaukee (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-96 HR 1-35 W
H

E
E
L

LF 6
2B 36-41 CF 7
3B

SB CS SH
12 3 4

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

52 2 0 0 8 17 .135 .246 .173

1-82 SO 1-61

T
O

U
G

H

2B 62-63
1-34 SO 1-67

T
O

U
G

H

35-38 2B 68-69
3B 6

39-44 1B 70-73
1-10 2B 1-10

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 11 4 B
11-22 1B 12-32 8

97 1B 42-54
1-50 BB 1-48 P

A
T

IE
N

T

51-54 2B 49-53
3B

55-60 1B 54-64
HBP 65

64 4 0 7 13 9 .266 .390 .656

306 20 1 12 38 84 .252 .335 .441

D

SB CS SH
9 5 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-30 BB 1-22 P
A

T
IE

N
T

31-37 2B 23-26
38 3B

39-56 1B 27-43
HBP

R Terry Steinbach
32 1994 Oakland (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-42 HR 1-22 W
H

E
E
L

C 3
43-48 2B 23-26 1B

49 3B
50-64 1B 27-43

OUT

D

SB CS SH
2 1 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-42 SO 1-44

T
O

U
G

H

43-46 2B 45-46
3B 8

47-58 1B 47-56
1-11 2B 1-6

IN
-P

LA
Y

12 3B 7 3 C
13-38 1B 8-28 8

1-19 BB 1-15 P
A

T
IE

N
T

20-27 2B 16-18
3B 19

28-45 1B 20-38
HBP 39-43

R Luis Sojo
29 1994 Seattle (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-41 HR 1-22 W
H

E
E
L

2B
42-47 2B 23-25 SS

3B 26 3B
48-60 1B 27-44

3
©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

45 4 0 2 2 4 .333 .362 .556

1-23 SO 1-33

T
O

U
G

H

24-29 2B 34-35
3B 5

30-45 1B 36-48
1-11 2B 1-3

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4-6 4 C
12-34 1B 7-29 8

OUT

11 A

SB CS SH
2 1

1-25 BB 1-27 P
A

T
IE

N
T

26-33 2B 28-29
3B 30-31

34-41 1B 32-46
HBP 47-53

R Brian Turang
27 1994 Seattle (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-18 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

LF 4
19-27 2B 1-2 CF 4

3B 3-4 2B
28-36 1B 5-25

2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

51 4 0 1 3 12 .176 .222 .314

1-63 SO 1-55

T
O

U
G

H

64-65 2B
3B 6

66-67 1B 56-62
1-13 2B 1-2

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 3-5 4 B
14-23 1B 6-26 7

1B 32-45
HBP 46-52

1-41 SO 1-44

T
O

U
G

H

42-44 2B 45-46
3B 7
1B 47-54

.197 .258 .246

B Doug Strange
30 1994 Texas (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-23 W
H

E
E
L

2B
1-7 2B 24-28 3B

3B LF 8
8 1B 29-42 RF

SB CS SH
3 1 3

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB

0 3 5 .065 .143 .129

195 10 1 5 12 33 .236 .289 .374

OUT

D

SB CS SH
1 3 4

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

31 2 0140 11 1 6 13 23 .343 .394 .564

229 10 1 5 13 39 .249 .285 .367 168 5 2 4 6 21 .262 .294 .387 61 1 1 0



Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm BATTING Pos R E Arm

F 3 C 5 R 9 A B 3
C 2 D 5 B 1

FIELDING
B  3

FATIGUE

HOLD

DP: DP: INJURY DP:
Inj: Durable Inj: Normal Normal Inj: Durable

Steal: Steal: DP Steal:
Run: Run: Run:

28-37 P4 45-47 G1 61-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 18-31 P4 39-42 G1 56-62 F7 Sacrifice Bunt WP 34-37 P4 45-47 G1 61-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt
38-39 P6 48 L4 68-74 G4 32-33 P6 43 L4 63-71 G6 38-39 P6 48 L4 68-74 G4

40 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8 34 P2 44-47 G3 72-81 F8 40 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8

41-42 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6 35-36 P3 48 L6 82-91 G4 SO 41-42 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6

43-44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7 37-38 P5 49-55 G5 92-99 F9 43-44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7

vs vs vs

L L L

R R Per 9 IP  R

Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

C 2 C 5 B 3 C 5
B 2 C 2 F 2
D 2 D 2 D 2

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Prone Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

21-36 P4 44-47 G1 61-67 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 30-46 P4 53-55 G1 68-73 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 14-24 P4 32-35 G1 51-58 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 31-35 P4 43-46 G1 60-66 F9 Sacrifice Bunt
37-38 P6 48 L4 68-75 G6 47-48 P6 56 L4 74-80 G6 25-26 P6 36 L4 59-68 G6 36-37 P6 47 L4 67-73 G4

39 P2 49-52 G3 76-84 F8 49 P2 57-60 G3 81-88 F8 27 P2 37-41 G3 69-79 F8 38 P2 48-51 G3 74-82 F8

40-41 P3 53 L6 85-92 G4 50-51 P3 61 L6 89-93 G4 28-29 P3 42 L6 80-90 G4 39-40 P3 52 L6 83-92 G6

42-43 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F9 52 P5 62-67 G5 94-99 F9 30-31 P5 43-50 G5 91-99 F9 41-42 P5 53-59 G5 93-99 F7

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

18 2 0 1 5 3 .278 .435 .556

36 1 0 0 7 9 .250 .386 .278

58
3B 8

43-49 1B 59-67
1-16 2B 1-4

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4 D
17-30 1B 5-33 8

OUT

10, 12 B

SB CS SH
1 1 2

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

19 0 0 0 1 1 .211 .250 .211

vs LHP vs RHP

1-39 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

SS
40-48 2B 1-4 2B

3B 3B
49-57 1B 5-33
1-96 BB 1-73 P

A
T

IE
N

T

2B 74
3B
1B 75-82

HBP 83-92
1-36 SO 1-57

T
O

U
G

H

37-42 2B

2B

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 7 D
1-19 1B 1-22 7

OUT

D

SB CS SH
1 1 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

20 0 0 0 0 4 .150 .150 .1501 .500 .500 .500

106 3 1 5 16 30 .236 .333 .425

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

RF 8
2B CF 6
3B LF 7

1-19 1B 1-22
1 BB 1-22 P

A
T

IE
N

T

2B
3B

2-20 1B 23-39
HBP

1-58 SO1-69 SO 1-68

T
O

U
G

H

2B
3B 8

70-84 1B 69-73
2B 1-5

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 6-7 4 C
1-44 1B 8-29 7

OUT

D

SB CS SH

2B 39-41 LF 7
3B 42 RF 7

1-52 1B 43-56
1 BB 1-59 P

A
T

IE
N

T

2B 60-61
3B 62

2-49 1B 63-71
HBP

2B 1-7

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 8-10 3 A
1-20 1B 11-34 8

OUT

D

SB CS SH
2 0 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

15 0 0 1 2 4 .200 .294 .400

1-52 BB 1-28 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B 29-32
3B 33

53-61 1B 34-50
HBP

1-65 SO 1-38

T
O

U
G

H

2B 39-41
3B 6

66-70 1B 42-53

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

113 1 2 9 11 22 .336 .395 .619

313 16 4 16 14 70 .288 .318 .518

vs LHP vs RHP

1-55 HR 1-38 W
H

E
E
L

C 4
2B 39-42
3B 43

56-64 1B 44-58

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-38 W
H

E
E
L

1B

113 5 0 4 8 12 .292 .331 .442

vs LHP vs RHP

1-67 HR 1-44 W
H

E
E
L

RF 6
2B 45-48 CF 7

68 3B 49
69-78 1B 50-62
1-36 BB 1-19 P

A
T

IE
N

T

37 2B 20-25
38-39 3B 26
40-59 1B 27-45

HBP 46-48
1-49 SO 1-59

T
O

U
G

H

2B

1-9 2B 1-5

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4 A
10-17 1B 6-29 7

OUT

D

SB CS SH
5 0 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

19 1 0 1 1 5 .158 .200 .368

1-22 BB 1-26 P
A

T
IE

N
T

23-28 2B 27-30
3B

29-34 1B 31-48
HBP

1-69 SO 1-27

T
O

U
G

H

70 2B 28-30
3B 8

71 1B 31-45

162 8 2 7 13 24 .302 .350 .506

2 1 0
©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

4 0 0 0 0

OUT

L Tony Tarasco
24 1994 Atlanta (N)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-43 HR 1-28 W
H

E
E
L

RF 10
44-47 2B 29-32 LF 6

3B
48-51 1B 33-49

R Ed Sprague
27 1994 Toronto (A)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-23 HR 1-26 W
H

E
E
L

3B
24-30 2B 27-29 1B

3B
31-48 1B 30-44

65
3B 8

54-62 1B 66-70
1-11 2B 1-5

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 6 2 B
12-35 1B 7-27 7

1-41 BB 1-14 P
A

T
IE

N
T

42-47 2B 15-18
3B

48-61 1B 19-36
62-64 HBP 37-51

118 9 0 3 12 24 .288 .356 .441

287 10 1 8 11 71 .220 .270 .345

12 B

SB CS SH
1 0 2

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-50 SO 1-64

T
O

U
G

H

51-53 2B

GS CG SV IP H HR BB SO

25 25 10 0 202 150 4 31 156

R Greg Maddux
28 1994 Atlanta (N)

2 BALLPARK

3 TOUGH

4 IN-PLAY

5 PATIENT 8

6 IN-PLAY 10

7 TOUGH

8 TOUGH

9 TOUGH
10

10 DEFENSE

R Sammy Sosa
26 1994 Chicago (N)

11 IN-PLAY

12 TOUGH

60-61
3B 6

50-61 1B 62-68
1 2B 1-7

IN
-P

LA
Y

2-4 3B 8-10 6 C
5-35 1B 11-33 7

OUT

12 F

SB CS SH
22 13 1

L Eddie Taubensee
26 1994 Cincinnati (N)

B Jesus Tavarez
23 1994 Florida (N)

16-6  1.56 6.7 0.2 1.4 7.0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

G

L John Vander Wal
28 1994 Colorado (N)

R Andy Stankiewicz
30 1994 Houston (N)

1-13

T
O

U
G

H

2B
3B 7

59-64 1B 14-30



Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

C 3 C 1 C 1 B 5
C 3 D 2 B 2
C 1
B 1
B 2
D 1

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

15-33 P4 41-44 G1 58-64 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 27-35 P4 43-46 G1 60-66 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 18-39 P4 46-48 G1 62-67 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 18-52 P4 57-59 G1 70-74 F9 Sacrifice Bunt
34-35 P6 45 L4 65-73 G6 36-37 P6 47 L4 67-73 G4 40-41 P6 49 L4 68-75 G6 53 P6 60 L4 75-79 G4

36 P2 46-49 G3 74-82 F8 38 P2 48-51 G3 74-82 F8 42 P2 50-53 G3 76-84 F8 54 P2 61-63 G3 80-86 F8

37-38 P3 50 L6 83-91 G4 39-40 P3 52 L6 83-92 G6 43-44 P3 54 L6 85-92 G4 55 P3 64 L6 87-93 G6

39-40 P5 51-57 G5 92-99 F9 41-42 P5 53-59 G5 93-99 F7 45 P5 55-61 G5 93-99 F9 56 P5 65-69 G5 94-99 F7

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

C 1 C 3 C 5 B 2

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

27-40 P4 47-49 G1 62-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 25-30 P4 38-41 G1 56-62 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 29-36 P4 44-47 G1 61-67 F9 Sacrifice Bunt 30-34 P4 42-45 G1 59-65 F7 Sacrifice Bunt
41-42 P6 50 L4 68-75 G4 31-32 P6 42 L4 63-71 G4 37-38 P6 48 L4 68-74 G4 35-36 P6 46 L4 66-74 G6

43 P2 51-54 G3 76-83 F8 33 P2 43-47 G3 72-81 F8 39 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8 37 P2 47-50 G3 75-83 F8

44-45 P3 55 L6 84-92 G6 34-35 P3 48 L6 82-91 G6 40-41 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6 38-39 P3 51 L6 84-91 G4

46 P5 56-61 G5 93-99 F7 36-37 P5 49-55 G5 92-99 F7 42-43 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7 40-41 P5 52-58 G5 92-99 F9

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

2 2 4
©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

71 6 0 1 8 8 .268 .350 .394

200 5 2 1 36 33 .275 .394 .335

1-29 SO 1-39

T
O

U
G

H

30-35 2B 40
3B 5

36-47 1B 41-54
1-10 2B 1-3

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4-5 3 D
11-29 1B 6-32 8

OUT

D

SB CS SH

vs LHP vs RHP

1-12 HR 1-4 W
H

E
E
L

SS
13-20 2B 5-7

3B 8
21-37 1B 9-34
1-29 BB 1-59 P

A
T

IE
N

T

30-36 2B 60
3B

37-50 1B 61-71
51-56 HBP 72-83

OUT

12 F

SB CS SH
0 0 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

32 5 0 1 2 4 .313 .353 .563

37 0 0 1 1 8 .243 .263 .324

27-40 2B
3B

41-51 1B 12-36
HBP

1-32 SO 1-58

T
O

U
G

H

33-38 2B
3B 9

39-46 1B 59-67
1-19 2B

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B  F
20-34 1B 1-28 6

1-72

T
O

U
G

H

70 2B 73
3B 7

71-74 1B 74-76
1-9 2B 1-5

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 6 3 D
10-28 1B 7-24 7

OUT

D

SB CS SH
1 1 3

vs RHP

1-45 HR 1-42 W
H

E
E
L

CF 6
46-49 2B 43-45

3B
50-59 1B 46-55

1-9 BB 1-32 P
A

T
IE

N
T

10-16 2B 33-36
3B

17-33 1B 37-48
34-47 HBP 49-60

2 0 0
©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

83 3 1 2 6 10 .229 .278 .361

67 3 1 0 5 18 .284 .377 .358

vs LHP

1-69 SO

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

91 5 0 5 5 24 .242 .303 .462

243 9 1 13 23 70 .218 .300 .424

1-31 SO 1-64

T
O

U
G

H

32-33 2B 65
3B 6

34-43 1B 66-73
1-5 2B 1-6

IN
-P

LA
Y

6-8 3B 7-9 3 A
9-26 1B 10-39 8

OUT

D

SB CS SH

2B 1-6
23 3B 7-8

24-37 1B 9-38
1-25 BB 1-29 P

A
T

IE
N

T

26-28 2B 30-33
29 3B 34

30-42 1B 35-55
HBP 56-84

1-96

T
O

U
G

H

2B
3B 6

35-43 1B
2B 1-19

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 20-27 4 A
1-17 1B 28-50 7

OUT

8 - 9, 11 F

SB CS SH
2 0 1

vs RHP

0 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

C 3
2B 1-23 LF 8
3B 24-31

1-17 1B 32-54
1-56 BB 1-39 P

A
T

IE
N

T

2B 40-53
3B 54-58

57-63 1B 59-72
HBP

1 1 4
©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

14 0 0 0 1 2 .143 .200 .143

53 3 0 0 4 6 .340 .390 .396

vs LHP

1-34 SO

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

14 0 0 0 2 2 .143 .250 .143

22 3 1 0 2 9 .318 .375 .545

1-36 SO 1-30

T
O

U
G

H

2B 31-33
3B 6

37-45 1B 34-50
2B 1-9

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4 D
1-17 1B 10-40 8

OUT

D

SB CS SH

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

2B
2B 1-6 3B
3B

1-17 1B 7-37
1-30 BB 1-32 P

A
T

IE
N

T

2B 33-36
3B

31-42 1B 37-57
HBP 58-65

1-8 2B 1-6

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 3 B
9-33 1B 7-26 8

OUT

12 B

SB CS SH
1 0 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

100 4 0 5 8 34 .250 .300 .440

1B 21-37 3B
1-29 BB 1-24 P

A
T

IE
N

T

1B
30-33 2B 25-28 2B

3B
34-51 1B 29-43

HBP 44-51
1-87 SO 1-64

T
O

U
G

H

2B 65
3B 8

88-89 1B 66-70
2B

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4 B
1-33 1B 1-26 7

OUT

D

SB CS SH
2 0 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

3 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .333 .333

1 BB 1-23 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B
3B

2-34 1B 24-43
HBP

1-14 SO 1-29

T
O

U
G

H

2B
3B 8

15-31 1B 30-45

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-47 W
H

E
E
L

RF 6
2B
3B

1-33 1B 48-61

vs LHP vs RHP

1-44 HR 1-16 W
H

E
E
L

LF 7
45-47 2B 17-20 RF 7

3B SS
48-61

L Milt Thompson
35 1994 Houston (N)

R Cory Snyder
32 1994 Los Angeles (N)

L Jeff Treadway
31 1994 Los Angeles (N)

R Tim Spehr
28 1994 Montreal (N)

R Kelly Stinnett
24 1994 New York (N)

18 0 0 1 1 2 .278 .316 .444 53 2 0 1 6 13 .208 .300 .302

vs LHP vs RHP

1-19 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

C 3
20-22

R Ryan Thompson
27 1994 New York (N)

R Wes Chamberlain
28 1994 Philadelphia (N)

B Kevin Stocker
24 1994 Philadelphia (N)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-29 HR 1-25 W
H

E
E
L

RF 8
30-42 2B

3B
43-52 1B 26-46
1-26 BB 1-11 P

A
T

IE
N

T



Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

C 5 C 4 B 2 C 4
C 5

DP: DP: DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Durable Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal: Steal: Steal:
Run: Run: Run: Run:

21-34 P4 42-45 G1 59-65 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 30-32 P4 40-43 G1 57-63 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 26-32 P4 40-43 G1 57-63 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 23-38 P4 45-47 G1 61-66 F9 Sacrifice Bunt
35-36 P6 46 L4 66-74 G6 33-34 P6 44 L4 64-72 G6 33-34 P6 44 L4 64-72 G6 39-40 P6 48 L4 67-74 G4

37 P2 47-50 G3 75-83 F8 35 P2 45-48 G3 73-82 F8 35 P2 45-48 G3 73-82 F8 41 P2 49-52 G3 75-83 F8

38-39 P3 51 L6 84-91 G4 36-37 P3 49 L6 83-91 G4 36-37 P3 49 L6 83-91 G4 42-43 P3 53 L6 84-92 G6

40-41 P5 52-58 G5 92-99 F9 38-39 P5 50-56 G5 92-99 F9 38-39 P5 50-56 G5 92-99 F9 44 P5 54-60 G5 93-99 F7

vs vs vs vs

L L L L

R R R R

Pos R E Arm Pos R E Arm

D 2 C 5
C 5

DP: DP:
Inj: Normal Inj: Normal

Steal: Steal:
Run: Run:

21-34 P4 42-45 G1 59-65 F7 Sacrifice Bunt 23-33 P4 41-44 G1 58-64 F7 Sacrifice Bunt
35-36 P6 46 L4 66-74 G6 34-35 P6 45 L4 65-73 G6

37 P2 47-50 G3 75-83 F8 36 P2 46-49 G3 74-82 F8

38-39 P3 51 L6 84-91 G4 37-38 P3 50 L6 83-91 G4

40-41 P5 52-58 G5 92-99 F9 39-40 P5 51-57 G5 92-99 F9

vs vs

L L

R R

L Milt Thompson
35 1994 Philadelphia (N)

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-15 W
H

E
E
L

LF 7
2B 16-19 CF 6
3B

1-20 1B

33-34
3B 8

31-42 1B 35-50
2B 1-5

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4 B
1-20 1B 6-32 7

20-42
1-25 BB 1-37 P

A
T

IE
N

T

2B 38-40
3B

26-40 1B 41-57
41-53 HBP 58-61

L Andy Van Slyke
34 1994 Pittsburgh (N)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-7 HR 1-14 W
H

E
E
L

CF 5
8-13 2B 15-19

14-15 3B
16-34 1B 20-38

33 0 0 0 2 4 .182 .250 .182

OUT

D

SB CS SH
7 2 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-30 SO 1-32

T
O

U
G

H

2B 49-50
48 3B 8

49-57 1B 51-59
1-7 2B 1-6

IN
-P

LA
Y

8-10 3B 7 4 A
11-30 1B 8-29 7

1-45 BB 1-49 P
A

T
IE

N
T

46-49 2B 50-52
50 3B

51-61 1B 53-63
62-65 HBP 64

L Darryl Strawberry
32 1994 San Francisco (N)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-25 HR 1-36 W
H

E
E
L

RF 9
2B 37-40
3B 41

26-44 1B 42-53

106 6 2 1 12 19 .255 .333 .377

OUT

D

SB CS SH
7 0 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-44 SO 1-48

T
O

U
G

H

45-47 2B 54-55
3B 8

66-71 1B 56-61
2B 1-8

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 9-11 3 F
1-25 1B 12-30 6

1-66 BB 1-61 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B 62-63
3B 64

67-74 1B 65-71
HBP

R Robby Thompson
32 1994 San Francisco (N)

vs LHP vs RHP

1-36 HR 0 W
H

E
E
L

2B
37-45 2B 1-6

3B 7-9
46-58 1B 10-22

29 0 0 1 5 8 .207 .324 .310

OUT

D

SB CS SH
0 3 0

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-65 SO 1-53

T
O

U
G

H

2B
1-67 SO 1-61

T
O

U
G

H

68-70 2B 62
3B 5

71-74 1B 63-65
1-16 2B 1-8

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 9-13 4 B
17-36 1B 14-26 7

1-40 BB 1-52 P
A

T
IE

N
T

41-48 2B 53-55
3B 56

49-60 1B 57-62
HBP

2 4 11 .286 .348 .524

87 4 2 0 11 21 .172 .263 .264

OUT

D

SB CS SH
3 1 5

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

L Eddie Taubensee
27 1994 Combined Totals

vs LHP vs RHP

1-52 HR 1-34 W
H

E
E
L

C 4
2B 35-38
3B 39

53-61 1B 40-54

42 4 0

63 3 1 3 14 14 .254 .380 .476268 12 1 5 40 53 .243 .342 .351187 7 0 3 21 24 .289 .365 .374

42-43
3B 6

66-70 1B 44-54
2B 1-7

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 8-9 3 A
1-20 1B 10-32 8

1-52 BB 1-27 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B 28-31
3B 32

53-61 1B 33-49
HBP

L Milt Thompson
37 1994 Combined Totals

vs LHP vs RHP

0 HR 1-15 W
H

E
E
L

LF 7
2B 16-18 CF 6
3B

1-22 1B 19-41

15 0 0 1 2 4 .200 .294 .400

OUT

D

SB CS SH
2 0 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-65 SO 1-41

T
O

U
G

H

2B 33-34
3B 8

29-42 1B 35-50
2B 1-4

IN
-P

LA
Y

3B 4 B
1-22 1B 5-31 7

1-23 BB 1-36 P
A

T
IE

N
T

2B 37-39
3B

24-40 1B 40-56
41-52 HBP 57-60

36 0 0 0 2 4 .194 .256 .194

OUT

D

SB CS SH
9 2 1

©2023 PAYOFF PITCH BASEBALL

AB 2B 3B HR BB SO AVG OBP SLG

1-28 SO 1-32

T
O

U
G

H

2B

205 7 0 4 22 26 .288 .361 .380172 8 2 7 13 27 .291 .337 .483


